
 

 

 

 

  

 

 

SAEF Provincial Federations   

Province Name of Provincial Chair Contact Email 

LIMPOPO Rudolph Lemmer rudolph@redmeat.co.za  

KWAZULU NATAL Grant Katteringham citelures@mweb.co.za  

GAUTENG Dianne Smith smith-ny@hotmail.com  

EASTERN CAPE Leon Venter venter.leon@vodamail.co.za  

FREESTATE Willem Edeling edelingw@law.co.za  

MPUMALANGA Marco Breytenbach marcob@digicore.co.za  

NORTHERN CAPE Sakkie Van Nierkerk izra.arabian@gmail.com 

WERSTERN CAPE Sylvia Bruckner Sylvia.Bruckner@airports.co.za  

NORTH WEST Eric Stoch ejstoch@gmail.com  
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